TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FinancialPoint Info Corporation		04/22/1998	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FinancialPoint Corporation
Street Address:	455 N. Cityfront Plaza Dr.
Internal Address:	NBC Tower
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2236163	FINANCIALPOINT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: penelope@ipresearchplus.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, Ste 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	486185-015 (COS1-38304)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa	
Signature:	/pja/	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0169 22361

H \$40.00

Date:	01/04/2013			
Total Attachments: 16				
source=38304#page1.tif				
source=38304#page2.tif				
source=38304#page3.tif				
source=38304#page4.tif				
source=38304#page5.tif				
source=38304#page6.tif				
source=38304#page7.tif				
source=38304#page8.tif				
source=38304#page9.tif				
source=38304#page10.tif				
source=38304#page11.tif				
source=38304#page12.tif				
source=38304#page13.tif				
source=38304#page14.tif				
source=38304#page15.tif				
source=38304#page16.tif				

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-08)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?					
FinancialPoint Info Corporation	Name: FinancialPoint Corporation Internal					
Individual(s) Association	Address: NBC Tower					
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 455 N. Cityfront Plaza Dr.					
X Corporation- State: <u>Illinois</u> Other	City: Chicago					
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Illinois					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: United States Zip: 60611					
	Association Citizenship					
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship Citizenship					
Execution Date(s) April 22, 1998	✓ Corporation Cilizenship Illinois					
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship					
Security Agreement X Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing FINANCIALPOINT	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2236163 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):					
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address: Suite 210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$					
Street Address: 1180 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed					
City: New York	8. Payment Information;					
State: NY Zip: 10036						
Phone Number:212-299-5600	Deposit Account Number					
Fax Number: <u>212-299-5656</u>	Authorized User Name					
LINGH ACTIONS. ORDER						
9. Signature: Signature	Date					
Karen Joffrion	Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

File Number

State of Allinois Office of The Secretary of State

Whereas.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CK HEALTH ENTERPRISES, INC.

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS HAVE SEEN FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN PORCE JULY 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I, George H. Ryan, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, at the City of Springfield, this ___14TH day of _______ A.D. 19 _95 __ and of the Independence of the United States the two hundred and 20TH

Secretary of State

C-212.1

Form BCA-2.10 ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION (Rev:Jan. 1995) This space for use by Secretary of State George H. Ryan. Secretary of State Department of Business Services This space for use by Springfield, IL 62756 Secretary of State JUL 1 3 1895 Date 7-14-95 Payment must be made by certi-Franchise Tax S_J_-00 fied check, cashler's check, Illi-GECRGE H. RYAN nois attorney's check, illinois Filling Fee SECRETARY OF STATE C.P.A's check or money order, Approved: \$100.00 payable to "Secretary of State." PAID CK Health Enterprises, Inc. & 1. CORPORATE NAME: _ .nn 14 1995 (The corporate name must contain the word "corporation", "company," "incorporated," "limited" or an abbreviation thereof.) 2. Initial Registered Agent: Richard Chaifetz First Name Middle Initial Last name 2310 515 N. State Street Initial Registered Office: Number Street Suite # 60610 Cook Chicago Car Zio Code County 3. Purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized: (If not sufficient space to cover this point, add one or more sheets of this size.) The transaction of any or all lawful purposes for which corporations may be incorporated under the Illinois Business Corporation Act of 1983, as amended Paragraph 1: Authorized Shares, Issued Shares and Consideration Received:

Class	Par Value per Share	Number of Shares Authorized	Number of Shares Proposed to be Issued	Consideration to be Received Therefor
Common	S NPV	10.000	1.000	s 1.000

TOTAL = \$ 1,000

Paragraph 2: The preferences, qualifications, limitations, restrictions and special or relative rights in respect of the shares of each class are:

(If not sufficient space to cover this point, add one or more sheets of this size.)

5842-639-3

(over)

5. OPTIONAL:	(a) Number of directors constituting the initial board of directors of the constitution (b) Names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors shareholders or until their successors are elected and quality:			ctors until the first	l annual meeling o
	Name	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	esidential Address	***************************************	City, State, ZIP
6. OPTIONAL:	In the notion and then the contract of the	***************************************			***************************************
D. W. HWINE	(a) It is estimated that the value of all pri corporation for the following year whi			\$	······
	 (b) It is estimated that the value of the printer the State of Illinois during the following 			S	
	(c) It is estimated that the gross amour	n of bus	iness that will be		
	transacted by the corporation during (d) It is estimated that the gross amount	the follo	wing year will be:	\$	***************************************
	fransacted from places of business in				
*******************************	the following year will be:			S	
************************************	Affach a separate sheet of this size for Incorporation, e.g., authorizing preemptive affairs, voting majority requirements, fixing	ve rights	, denying cumulativ	ve voting, regulatii	Anicles of ng internal
8.	NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	OF INC	ORPORATOR(S) }	
Articles of Incon	ned incorporator(s) hereby declare(s), unde poration are true.	Š,		Address	an armine in pageing
1. Signatui	R	₩ .	-515 N. Sta	to Street, S	iuite_2310
Richa	rd A. Chaifetz	•••	Chicago, I	celannocennamanacennama <mark>gapapapapapa</mark> papa _{matem} ologic	
2	r Print Name)	. 2.	City/Town	State	Zip Code
Signatu	7.6	~	Street	······	····
Type of	: Print Name)		City/Town	State	Zio Cade
š	e se de la companya d	 . 3.			and the same of
Signalui	tion de la company de la comp		Street		
	Print Name)	er i	City/Town	State	Zip Code
used on conform NOTE: If a corpo	I be in <u>BLACK INK</u> on original document. C led copies.) ration acts as incorporator, the name of the c le by its president or vice president and veri	corporati	on and the state of i	ncorporation shalf	be shown and the
**************************************	FEE S(CHEDU			······································
representer The filling fe The minim (Applies when The Depart Illinois Seco	franchise tax is assessed at the rate of 15 d in this state, with a minimum of \$25, se is \$75. ium tota: due (franchise tax + filing lee) is \$ nen the Consideration to be Received as se tment of Business Services in Springfield will retary of State Springfield, it. 6275 It of Business Services Telephone (217) 78	\$100. Il forth in Il provide 56	Item 4 does not ex assistance in calcu	ceed \$16.667)	
C-162.18					

State of Allinois Office of The Secretary of State

Whereas. ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

CK HEALTH ENTERPRISES, INC. INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS HAVE BEEN FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JULY 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I, George H. Ryan, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be

affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, at the City of Springfield, this day of JUNE A.D. 19

the Independence of the United States the two

hundred and

Secretary of State

C-212.3

PAID

Form BCA-10.30

(Rev. Jan. 1995)

George H. Ryan Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-1832

Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State."

*The filing fee for articles of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

JUN 20 1357 File # 5842 _ 639_3

SUBMITTABLE

This space for use by Secretary of State

Date

Franchise Tax

Filing Fee*

Penally

6-12-97

FILED

JUN 18 1997

GEORGE H. RYAN SECRETARY OF STATE

am	endme	nt - \$25,00	4 w.		Approved:	- S &	<u> 5 </u>
į.,	CO	RPORATE NAME: <u>CK</u>	Health Enterpris	ses, Inc.		(Note	
2:	MAI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OF AMENDMENT: nt of the Articles of Incorpor indicated below. ("X" one	allon was adopted on	June 3		
			oralors, provided no directo		les of incorporation	b on bna r	
		By a majority of the board as of the time of adoption	d of directors, in accordance n of this amendment;	with Section 10.10, the c	corporation having i	*	shares
			of directors, in accordance w I for the adoption of the ame		having been issued	¥	eholder
		adopted and submitted to	accordance with Section 10 o the shareholders. At a me and by the articles of incor	eting of shareholders, no	ot less than the min	aving be Imum nui	en duly mber of
		duly adopted and submitt less than the minimum nu	cordance with Sections 10. ed to the shareholders. A co Imber of votes required by s itting have been given notic	onsent in writing has beer Itatute and by the articles	i signed by shareho of Incorporation, Si	olders hav hareholde	ving not ers who
						(Note	98485)

By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by all the shareholders entitled to vote on this amendment.

(Note 5)

TEXT OF AMENDMENT:

When amendment effects a name change, insert the new corporate name below. Use Page 2 for all other amendments.

Article I: The name of the corporation is:

PinancialPoint Info Corporation &

INEW NAME)

(5-17

All changes other than name, include on page 2 (over)

Text of Amendment

b. (If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirely. If there
is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)

4,	The manner, if not set forth in Article 3b, in which any exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, or a reduction of the number of authorized shares of any class below the number of issued shares of that class, provided for or effected by this amendment, is as follows: (If not applicable, insert "No change")
·	No change
S.	(a) The manner, if not set forth in Article 3b, in which said amendment effects a change in the amount of paid-in capital (Paid-in capital replaces the terms Stated Capital and Paid-in Surplus and is equal to the total of these accounts) is as follows: (If not applicable, insert "No change")
	No change
	(b) The amount of paid-in capital (Paid-in Capital replaces the terms Stated Capital and Paid-in Surplus and is equal to the total of these accounts) as changed by this amendment is as follows: (If not applicable, insert *No change*)
	No change
	Before Amendment After Amendment
	Paid-in Capital SS
	(Complete either item 6 or 7 below. All signatures must be in BLACK INK.)
€.	The undersigned corporation has caused this statement to be signed by its duly authorized officers, each of whom affirms, under penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true.
	Dated June 3 .19 97 CK Health Enterprises, Inc. (Exact Name of Corporalization date of execution) (Signature of Secretary or Assistant Secretary) Robert Jacobson, Secretary (Type or Print Name and Title) (CK Health Enterprises, Inc. (Exact Name of Corporalization date of execution) (Signature of President or Vice President) Richard A. Chaifetz, President (Type or Print Name and Title)
7.	If amendment is authorized pursuant to Section 10.10 by the incorporators, the incorporators must sign below, and type or print name and title.
	OR CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO
	If amendment is authorized by the directors pursuant to Section 10.10 and there are no officers, then a majority of the directors or such directors as may be designated by the board, must sign below, and type or print name and title.
	The undersigned affirms, under the penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true. Dated
	Done 3
	Page 3

NOTES and INSTRUCTIONS

- NOTE 1: State the true exact corporate name as it appears on the records of the office of the Secretary of State, BEFORE any amendments herein reported.
- NOTE 2: Incorporators are permitted to adopt amendments ONLY before any shares have been issued and before any directors have been named or elected. (§ 10.10)
- NOTE 3: Directors may adopt amendments without shareholder approval in only seven instances, as follows:
 - (a) to remove the names and addresses of directors named in the articles of incorporation;
 - (b) To remove the name and address of the initial registered agent and registered office, provided a statement pursuant to § 5.10 is also filed;
 - (c) to increase, decrease, create or eliminate the par value of the shares of any class, so long as no class or series of shares is adversely affected.
 - to split the issued whole shares and unissued authorized shares by multiplying them by a whole number, so long as no class or series is adversely affected thereby;
 - (e) to change the corporate name by substituting the word "corporation", "incorporated", "company", "limited", or the abbreviation "corp.", "inc.", "co.", or "itd." for a similar word or abbreviation in the name, or by adding a geographical attribution to the name:
 - to reduce the authorized shares of any class pursuant to a cancellation statement filed in accordance with § 9.05.
 - (g) to restate the articles of incorporation as currently amended.

(§ 10.15)

NOTE 4: All amendments not adopted under § 10.10 or § 10.15 require (1) that the board of directors adopt a resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and (2) that the shareholders approve the amendment.

Shareholder approval may be (1) by vote at a shareholders' meeting (either annual or special) or (2) by consent, in writing, without a meeting.

To be adopted, the amendment must receive the affirmative vote or consent of the holders or at least 2/3 of the outstanding shares entitled to vote on the amendment (but if class voting applies, then also at least a 2/3 vote within each class is required).

The articles of incorporation may supersede the 2/3 vote requirement by specifying any smaller or larger vote requirement not less than a majority of the outstanding shares entitled to vote and not less than a majority within each class when class voting applies.

(§ 10.20)

NOTE 5: When shareholder approval is by consent, all shareholders must be given notice of the proposed amendment at teast 5 days before the consent is signed. If the amendment is adopted, shareholders who have not signed the consent must be promptly notified of the passage of the amendment. (§§ 7.10 & 10.20)

C-173.9

File Number 5842-639-3

State of Allinois Office of The Secretary of State

Whereas.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF

INCORPORATION OF

FINANCIALFOINT INFO CORPORATION
INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS HAVE BEEN
FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE
BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JULY 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I, George H. Ryan, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Cestimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be

affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, at the City of Springfield, this $_{7T\!H}$ day of $_{M\!AY}$ A.D. 19 $_{98}$ and of the Independence of the United States the two

hundred and 22ND

Secretary of State

C-212.2

Form BCA-10.3	O - 로 자라 Ticles of Amendment	PAID B 80 YAN
(Rev. Jan. 1995)		F110 # 5842 - 10 1 3
George H. Ryan Secretary of State Department of Business Servi Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-1832	- NAY 07 1908	This space for use by Secretary of State
Remit payment in check or mone order, payable to "Secretary of St "The filing fee for articles of amendment - \$25.00	y 1	Franchise Tax \$ \$ \$ Filing Fee* \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
1. CORPORATE NAME: .	FinancialPoint Info Corporation	Linder
is property for the san war nacount	^	(Note-1)
2. MANNER OF ADOPTIC		era i de di
	iment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on Al	FIL 22
***********	nner indicated below. (*X* one box only)	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
By a majority of the in have been elected;	corporators, provided no directors were named in the articl	es of incorporation and no directors
11042 PERIL ALCOHORS		(Note 2)
By a majority of the b	oard of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the co otion of this amendment;	rporation having issued no shares
92 Of the title of acci	onon or this smertument;	(Note 2)
By a majority of the bo action not being requ	ard of directors, in accordance with Section 10,15, shares h ired for the adoption of the amendment;	
adopted and submitte votes required by stat	in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the bo d to the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, not ute and by the articles of incorporation were voted in fav	less than the minimum number of or of the amendment; (Note 4)
duly adopted and subr less than the minimum	n accordance with Sections 10,20 and 7,10, a resolution of mitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been s I number of votes required by statute and by the articles of I writing have been given notice in accordance with Secti	igned by shareholders having not Incorporation. Shareholders who on 7.10;
	naccordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of mitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has bee amendment.	n signed by all the shareholders
TEXT OF AMENOMENT:		(Note 5)
	ects a name change, insert the new corporate name t	selow. Use Page 2 for all other
Article I: The name of	the corporation is:	X
	- C	*
	FinancialPoint Corporation >	
and the second	(NEW NAME)	12.2
a de la companya de l	3/7	•
	All changes other than name, include on page 2 (over)	

Text of Amendment

ilie isse

(If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety. If there is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)

Page 2 :

REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0182

×		The manner, or a reduction provided for o	Lnot set lorth in di the number reflected by th	Arijçle 3b. I Of Bulhorize s amendme	n which any d shares of nt, is as foil	exchang any class ows: (// n	e, reclassific s below the of applicable	cation or o number o e, insert	cancellation If issued si 'No change	n of issued shares hares of that class 17)
	\$			No s	Change					
S	♥ .		r, if not set forti capital replace follows: (If not				ndment effe Pald-in Surp	cts a cha Ilus and i	nge in the is equal to	amount of paid-in the total of these
		45		No (hange	√)				W
S ₁		(b) The amount to the total of th	of paid-in capita ase accounts) a	l (Paid-in Ca s changed t	pital replace y this amer	is the tem dment is	ns Stated Ca as follows: (ipital and 'If not app	Pald-in Su Vicable, ins	rplus and is equal rent "No change")
		ŷ.	·	No C	hange					
				81	1+	E	lefore Amen	dment	After An	endment
		10		Pald-In	Capital	\$	······································	 \$		******
**	Dated attested	(Signàtur Richa:	of Secretary of the Chair	fetz, S	ecretary	by	Signalure vi	Presiden Chaife	on at date : for Vice P stz , Pr	of execution) resident) esident
Ž.,	If amend or print (dment is author name and title.	÷		1	orporato			<i>me and Ti</i> nust sign b	
					OR		š .			
	OH BOLOIS	iment is authori or such directo	is as may had	asiðusted D	y ine coard,	must sig	n below, an	d type or	print name	najority of the and title.
		ersign ed al films		•		a facts st	aled herein :	ara true.	-2	e:
9	Dated	·····	described and the second se	***************************************	8		4			
-	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		***************************************	***************************************		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************		***************************************	***************************************
•		***************************************				***************************************		······································	••••••••••••••	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
	***************************************	audicia de la compositio	***************************************			•••••	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************	**************************************	***************************************
i e	••••••	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	Acceptance 300	***************************************	***************************************	·····		
	•				^c age 3					

NOTES and INSTRUCTIONS

idio.iss

- NOTE 1: State the true exact corporate name as it appears on the records of the office of the Secretary of State, BEFORE any amendments herein reported.
- NOTE 2: Incorporators are permitted to adopt amendments ONLY before any shares have been issued and before any directors have been named or elected.

 (§ 10.10)
- NOTE 3: Directors may adopt amendments without shareholder approval in only seven instances, as follows:
 - (a) to remove the names and addresses of directors named in the articles of incorporation;
 - (b) to remove the name and address of the initial registered agent and registered office, provided a statement pursuant to § 5.10 is also filed:
 - (c) to increase, decrease, create or eliminate the par value of the shares of any class, so long as no class or series of shares is adversely affected.
 - (d) to split the Issued whole shares and unissued authorized shares by multiplying them by a whole number, so long as no class or series is adversely affected thereby;
 - (e) to change the corporate name by substituting the word "corporation", "incorporated", "company", "limited", or the abbreviation "corp.", "inc.", "co.", or "lid." for a similar word or abbreviation in the name, or by adding a geographical attribution to the name;
 - (f) to reduce the authorized shares of any class pursuant to a cancellation statement filed in accordance with 5 9.05.
 - (g) to restate the articles of incorporation as currently amended. (§ 10.15)
- NOTE 4: All amendments not adopted under § 10.10 or § 10.15 require (1) that the board of directors adopt a resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and (2) that the shareholders approve the amendment.

Shareholder approval may be (1) by vote at a shareholders' meeting (either annual or special) or (2) by consent, in writing, without a meeting.

To be adopted, the amendment must receive the affirmative vote or consent of the holders of at least 2/3 of the outstanding shares entitled to vote on the amendment (but if class voting applies, then also at least a 2/3 vote within each class is required).

The articles of incorporation may supersede the 2/3 vote requirement by specifying any smaller or larger vote requirement not less than a majority of the outstanding shares entitled to vote and not less than a majority within each class when class voting applies.

(§ 10.20)

NOTE 5: When shareholder approval is by consent, all shareholders must be given notice of the proposed amendment at least 5 days before the consent is signed. If the amendment is adopted, shareholders who have not signed the consent must be promptly notified of the passage of the amendment.

(§§ 7.10 & 10.20)

61 (\$2) (\$4 (4 (4)) C-173,9			3 3 - 30	· ·				eren i i en
	18		u*	*:			3 N W W	
The second section of the second	*	ုနှင့်	,	ė × į	š	ýš.	ee spaceapic	8
Continuous recomposition in national states of the continuous section	a, a gara	re cer	•	mend xo	≮ কু⊀্	Magnetic No. 19 19 19 19 19	કુ જીવામાણ કર અમું છે, જ્યા	**************************************
Mary Company and the Company of the	a San Arri	a a i	nerisainas ira	er Pari, Sept	n ng	98e S.	month in the der success of	C MOMO OPPMENTANT
	ens s	***	المجاورة والأ	algiai Villa		And the second second	Cine Staphoet Stap, 6, Makhaliko A	e er e versionen an

SI Corporate Hame FINANCIALP	OINT CORPORA	TION	21 File Number D 5842-639-3		ie/Gualdaia 97/14/1995	
5) President/Prime & Addit K 1649 wild	""A Chaifetz	455	N CHUROAHPI Or	13446 C	hiuso IL 6061	1
Secretary Name & Address	*		ł	\$	V I	
Officer / Oregtor Name & A	Addens V		V	V	V	
Oncer / Cyrestor Name & A	##************************************	02003 1612 300005000	07719 0029	······································	***************************************	
Othicer / Cirector Name & A	*****************************					***************************************
ij Siver information	£883	54/44	Par Value	Number Authorized	o es tionesi radenisi	04/30/2003
COM	KMON		.00000	10,000	1,000.0	00
						
		YEAR TOOTS		Ta) Changes Agers Neme	***************************************	***************************************
7) Registered Again RICHARD A C		15 TEAR 2003		1 of simulate the data isona		
	ONT PLAZA DR	2000 13 F1	Secretary of State Jesse White	Address		
CHICAGO IL	the state of the s	7		City	31. 3	IL Zip
Cook County	MAK	1918-1	061003 Eilod:	County	······································	
th fa enaversing at their end	iyury god as an authorised p ie Business Corporation Act	has been examined by	anneal respect [88] Signature \$ Tele		V	Date []



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of Business Services. I certify that

THE FOREGOING AND HERETO ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY, CONSISTING OF 14 PAGES, AS TAKEN FROM THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE FOR FINANCIALPOINT CORPORATION.****



Authentication #: 1228401755 Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 10TH

day of

OCTOBER

A.D.

2012

Desse White

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 01/04/2013